26
EUROPE GmbH • Kaddenbusch 6 • D-25578 Dägeling / ITZEHOE • PHONE: +49 (0) 48 21 / 89 89-0 • FAX: +49 (0) 48 21/ 89 89 89 • Internet: www.koaeurope.de
Co
nt
ac
t o
ur
 s

TYPE COATING
COLOR MARKING
TYPE DESIGNATION (HOW TO ORDER)
*Please see “PACKAGING”
PRODUCT CODE
UR73: Standard, UR73D: Face down
STYLE
1E...3A
TAPING*
TP: 2mm pitch
TE, TD: 4mm pitch, BK: Bulk
NOMINAL
RESISTANCE
4 digits
TERMINATION
SURFACE MATERIAL
T: Sn
UR73 2A TD 47L0T F
TOLERANCE
F: (±1%)
Rated voltage =     Power rating x resistance value or max. working voltage, whichever is lower.
*1  For resistors operated at an ambient temperature of +70°C or above, the power rating shall be derated in accordance with the ''derating'' curve.
*2  Other values which are not within E24-series on request. 25mΩ and 50mΩ are also standard for UR73D-series.
*3  Please contact KOA if the component is used at marked power (0.5 W).
*4  Please contact KOA for further performance characteristics and order the technical specification for this product before you order and use this series.
UR73
UR73D
All these products have Pb-free terminations
and meet EU-RoHS requirements
	 0402	 UR73D 1E	 24mΩ...100mΩ	 1.0 gg 	 0.5   g  	 0.4 ± 0.05	 0.25 ± 0.1	 0.3 ± 0.1
0603
UR73D 1J
	 10mΩ...27mΩ
1.6 ± 0.2
0.8 gg
0.5 ± 0.1
0.35 ± 0.1
	 0.55 ± 0.1
	 	 	 30mΩ...100mΩ	 	 	 	 	 0.35 ± 0.1
UR73D 2A
	 10mΩ...16mΩ	 	 	 	 	 0.6 ± 0.2
	 0805	 	 18mΩ...30mΩ
2.0 ± 0.2
1.25 ± 0.2
0.55 ± 0.1
0.4 ± 0.2
	 0.5 ± 0.2
		  UR73 2A	 33mΩ...100mΩ	 2.0 ± 0.2	 1.25 ± 0.2	 0.55 ± 0.1	 0.4 ± 0.2	 0.3
UR73D 2B
	 10mΩ...16mΩ
3.2 ± 0.2
1.6 ± 0.2
0.6 ± 0.1
0.5 ± 0.2
	 1.0 ± 0.2
	 1206	 	 18mΩ...27mΩ	 	 	 	 	 0.8 ± 0.2
		  UR73 2B	 30mΩ...100mΩ	 3.2 ± 0.2	 1.6 ± 0.2	 0.6 ± 0.1	 0.5 ± 0.3	 0.4
2010	 UR73D 2H
10mΩ...30mΩ
5.0 ± 0.2	 2.5 ± 0.2	 0.65 ± 0.1	 0.65 ± 0.3
	 1.6 ± 0.3
	 	 	 33mΩ...100mΩ	 	 	 	 	 0.65 ± 0.3
2512
UR73D 3A
	 10mΩ...30mΩ
6.3 ± 0.2
3.1 ± 0.2
0.6 ± 0.1
0.8 ± 0.3
	 2.0 ± 0.3
	 	 	 33mΩ...100mΩ	 	 	 	 	 0.8 ± 0.3
DIMENSIONS (mm)
SIZE TYPE Resistance